No. 45(59)/FSR/CC/DFO/MNG/DK/2023

Dated:04-07-2023

Certified that the Parijnan Vidyalay (name of the building or premises) at Someshwar , Kotekar, Mangalore Taluk (address) comprised of Ground floor basement(s) and First floor (upper floors) owned/occupied by Parijnan Vidyalay Someshwar, Kotekar (name of the Institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with Rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service On 30-06-2023 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Mahesh L Bondal, Secretary Parijnan Vidyalay (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the from......04-07-2023..... for a period ofone..... years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. NA
- NA
- 3. NA
- 4. NA

BEFORE ME

Issued on04/07/2023...... (date of issue) atMangalore.... (place) by

*Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal: Sd by/

: Mr.Bharath kumar Name

Designation: District Fire Officer

Name & Address of Department/ Office: Karnataka State

Fire & Emergency Services, Mangalore D.K

Headmistress, Parijnan Vidyalay, Someshwar, Kotekar, Mangalore, D.K.

(Name & Address of the Institution)

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due to

(reasons to be recorded).

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

*The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along on THE SARASWATH EDUCATION SOCIETY IC 9te as a single pdf.

this ... Day of Dee on

Office of the District Fire Office Kamataka State Fire & Emargency Service

Mangalore - 575 001 (D.K.) Date:....

Dated: 04-07-2023

No.45(59)/FSR/CC/DFO/MNG/DK/2023

Tο

The Headmistress Managed by Saraswat Education Society (R) Parijnan Vidyalay Someshwara Village, Kotekar Mangaluru Taluk Dakshina Kannada District.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of "Fire Safety Compliance Certificate" with respect to fire prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained at "Parijnan Vidyalay" building constructed at Sy.No:188/1B,76/1P1, 64/6, 64/1 Someshwara Village, Kotekar, Mangaluru Taluk, Dakshina Kannada District.

Ref: 1) This office Fire Safety Recommendation No.45/Revised FSR/DFO/ MNG /DK/202 Dated :26-06-2023.

2) Your letter dated: 28-06-2023.

>>><<<

With reference to subject above cited, 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued vide reference (1) to the premises of "Parijnan Vidyalay" building constructed at Sy.No:188/1B,76/1P1, 64/6,64/1 Someshwara Village, Kotekar, Mangaluru Taluk, Dakshina Kannada District with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

With reference to the letter cited (2) above, the Headmistress of "Parijnan Vidyalay" at had requested for the compliance certificate from our department. In this regard inspected the School building by me on 30-06-2023. The applicant has complied all the recommendations communicated in our fire safety recommendation vide ref.(1) except training.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' to of "Parijnan Vidyalay" building constructed at Sv.No:188/18,76/1P1, 64/6, 64/1 Someshwara Village, Kotekar, Taluk, subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good Mangaluru A THE DIST working conditions and to arrange the training of 40% of employees within 3 months and to renewal the fire safety Recommendation report for every year.

District Fire Officer Kameteke State Fire & Emergency Services Mangalore, D.K.

Yours faithfully,

1) Copy submitted to the DGP & Director General, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Bengaluru for information.

2) The Deputy Director, DDPI Office, Dakshina Kannada Jilla Panchayath Kottara Mangaluru Taluk